## Australian Traveller / Celebrity Cruises Competition Terms and conditions

LAST UPDATED . 24 May 2021

1. Instructions on how to enter and prize information forms part of these Terms and Conditions. Participation in any competition is deemed as acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.

2. The promoter is Australian Traveller Media Pty Ltd (A.B.N. 29 113 975 438). of Suite 101, 15 Belvoir Street, Surry Hills NSW 2011 (Promoter). The Prize Provider is RCL Cruises Ltd d/b/a Celebrity Cruises with registered offices at Level 12, 157 Walker St, North Sydney, NSW, 2060, Australia ("Celebrity Cruises").

3. Competitions are games of skill and as such, winning entries are selected based on the creativity or accuracy of entries submitted.

4. Entry is open to residents of Australia aged eighteen years or over only. Employees of the Promoter and their immediate families, suppliers, associated companies and agencies are ineligible to enter. Persons under the age of 18 years are not considered adults and therefore are not able to enter. If a winner is discovered to be under 18, they will automatically be disqualified.

5. Promotion closes at 11:59pm, 1 September 2021. Only the winner(s) will be notified by email and must respond within 48 hours or the prize may be re-allocated. Relocation will be based on remaining competition entrants.

6. Australian Traveller Media reserves the right to share entry data with the prize promoter. On the occasion that this occurs, Australian Traveller Media will clearly specify this for privacy reasons.

7. To enter, entrants must follow the entry instructions and answer all competition questions. Entries must be received by 11.59pm on the closing date. Incomplete or automated entries will be disqualified. Multiple entries from the same IP address, same email address or from automated competition entry services are invalid.

8. One entry per person and per household. Multiple entries from the same person or same household will be disqualified.

9. The promoters decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.

10. The prize consists of an Australia/New Zealand cruise on board Celebrity Eclipse departing between October 2021 – April 2022 provided by Celebrity Cruises valued at up to \$7,996 AUD. The prize excludes holiday sailings (as defined in the Prize Providers applicable terms and conditions). The prize consists of cruise-only fare on a cruise with accommodation on a full-board basis, excludes personal expenses (such as travel insurance, shore excursions, spa, speciality restaurants, onboard entertainment, all taxes, fees, port charges and onboard gratuities) and travel to and from the ship for both the return and outward journey and any ancillary costs which are all the prize winner's responsibility. Prize is subject to Celebrity Cruises standard booking terms and conditions. Current booking conditions (which are subject to change) can be found at https://www.celebritycruises.com/au/terms-and-conditions. Please note Celebrity Cruises do not allow anyone who will be more than 23 weeks pregnant at any time during the cruise to board their ships.

Prize is not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash. No responsibility is accepted for any variation in the value of the prize. In the event that, for reasons beyond Celebrity Cruises' reasonable control Celebrity Cruises is unable to award the prize as described in these terms and conditions, Celebrity Cruises reserves the right to award a prize of a similar nature and an equivalent value, or at its sole discretion, the cash value of the prize. Celebrity Cruises also reserves the right to award a prize of a similar nature and an equivalent value, or at its sole discretion, the cash value of the prize if in its reasonable discretion it is appropriate to do so.

11. All competition entrants must reside in Australia. Winners entering from outside Australia will be disqualified.

12. The Promoter reserves the right to, at any time, verify an entry or entrant and disqualify an entrant the Promoter has reason to believe has submitted an entry not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.

13. All entries in the competition become the property of the Promoter. The Promoter collects personal information from entrants to conduct the competition and may, in the course of business, disclose the personal information to third parties, as required. Entry in this competition is conditional on provision of the personal information requested. Entries may be entered into a database and the Promoter may use the entrants' names and addresses for future promotional, marketing and publicity in various forms by the Promoter, and the entrant consents to such use. Entrants may direct any request to access their personal information to the Promoter. Additionally, all literary works submitted as part of an entry become the property of the Promoter and it is a condition of entry that those literary works may be used by the Promoter for their own promotional, marketing and publicity purposes without restriction. The promoter may share the entry details with the Prize Provider. The Prize Promoter may use the personal information of an entrant for marketing purposes if the entrant has given their consent to be contacted by the Prize Provider for the purpose of direct marketing.

14. The Promoter reserves the right to modify, suspend or terminate the competition without notice.

15. The Promoter is not liable for any loss (including loss of opportunity) or damage (including, but not limited to, direct, indirect or inconsequential loss) or personal injury in relation to this competition or the use of, or participation in, the prize.

16. Terms and conditions of any prize tickets must be adhered to. Some events have age restrictions and these must also be adhered to.

17. Prizes can only be sent to addresses in Australia and any tickets are only valid in or from Australia.

18. These Terms & Conditions will bind this and any future entry by you into a competition on an Australian Traveller Media site and may be updated from time to time.